WHEREAS, the Village sought the expertise of CPH to develop a "Scope of Services" for 

this project, as detailed in Exhibit "1" attached hereto; and 

WHEREAS, CPH is willing to perform these services as outlined in the Scope of Services 

within Exhibit "1" in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand Five-hundred Dollars $55,500.00; 

and 

WHEREAS, Village staff have identified the Parks and Recreation Impact Fees as an 

appropriate funding source for this service; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council") has 

determined that approval of the agreement with CPH is in the best interest of the Village and its

[...]

Schedule for completion of the Project shall constitute the Contract Time. 

3.4 All limitations of time set forth in this Agreement are of the essence. 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT, BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed 
Fifty-Five Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars ($55,500.00) as compensation for performance of all 
services related to the Project. It is understood that the method of compensation is that of lump 
sum which means that CONSULTANT shall perform all services set forth for total compensation in 
the amount stated above.